	OTPEJO
05-05-2003	APR 3 0 2003 2 1. 30.0
Atty Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 100 420 4 0 4	Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ira	idemarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Franz-Erich BAUMANN; (2) Martin HIMMEL Wilfried BARTZ; (4) Olivier FARGES	MANN; (3) Name: DEGUSSA AG Address: Bennigsenplatz 1, D-40474 Duesseldorf, GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? 🗋 Yes 🔳 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 ▲ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nat □ Other 	me
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \Box Yes \blacksquare N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/347,439	
	l numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed
22850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Norman F. Oblon 7 Name of Person Signing	Kirster früheg <u>4/30/05</u> Bate
Registration Number: 24,618	Kirstěn A. Grueněberg Registration Number 47,297
Total number o	of pages including this cover sheet: 3
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	
Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
/2003 6T0H11 00000048 10347439	Washington, D.C. 20231
8021 40.00 OP	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0604 ----

30/04 03 MI 07:54 FAX +49 2365 49 2555 APR. 4.2003 1:48PM OBLON, SPIVAK DEGUSSA MARL, IPM

Ø 006

1

I

T

I ţ

t t 1

ì

5502 41

		228451US0	Page 1 of				
		Assignment of Application					
1148	BALT XAMAS	WHEREAS, I (WE) (1) Franz-Brich BAUMANN, Reitzcker 17, D-48249 Duelmen, GERMANY					
ANS:	A HANIMAGNE Senses of LE INTELOGNEE	(2) Martin HIMMELMANN, Am Thie 9, D-45721 Haltern, GERMANY					
		(3) Wilfried BARTZ, Stargarder Strasse 12, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY					
		(4) Olivier FARGES, Am Weterbach 12, D-45768 Mari, GERMANY					
-							
-			, respectively				
POSIC	LET THE OF BATTON	bays invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>MOLDING COMPOSITION BASED ON</u> POLYETHERAMIDES	, respectively				
DIVE			_ , respectively				
DIVE	BITICH	POLYETHERAMIDES	_ , respectively), and				
DIVE DIVE DIVE		POLYETHERAMIDES For which an application for Letters Patent was executed on April 30, 2003	, respectively				

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WB), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its tetritorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its tetritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, missues, continuations thetititions and remember thereof and to any and all divisions, reiscues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (oor) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behavior of said ASSIGNEE is its (his) successors and assignes to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been bed by me (ou) here the full cond the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0605

ł

ţ

. .

30/04 03 MI 07:54 FAX +49 2365 49 2555 - APR. 4.2003 1:48PM OBLON, SPIVAK

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ms (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and relative applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to causeany and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful on the and, generally do overything possible to aid end ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Majer & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alaxandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Petent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	<u>April 30.</u>	2003		Frang- Rich Ban
			(Signature of Invotior)	Pranz-Erich BAUMANN
Date:	<u>April 30,</u>	2003		Martin anie
			(Biguettre of Devenue)	Martin HIMMELMANN
Date:	April 30,	2003		Aufrical Barry
			(Eignanre of Inventor)	Wilfidd BARTZ
Date:	April 30,	2003		Opiner Farper
			(Section of To Associate (Section)	Olivier FARGES
Date:				
			(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:				
			(figurant of lavance)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLEILLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

10/01

i

RECORDED: 04/30/2003